

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

 VOL - LII
 Aizawl,
 Wednesday
 25.1.2023
 Magha
 5,
 S.E.
 1944,
 Issue
 No. 37

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 12021/1/2023-SEC/CADC/1, the 23rd January, 2023. In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-rule (5) of Rule 7 read with sub-rule (1) of rule 148 of the Chakma Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business, etc.) Rules, 2002 as amended, the State Election Commission hereby appoints the following Officers of the Government to function as below for Summary Revision of Chakma Autonomous District Council Electoral Rolls, 2023 and conduct of 11th General Election to Chakma Autonomous District Council, 2023.

Designation of State Government Officer	Power & Function to be performed	Jurisdiction
Deputy Commissioner,	District Election Officer	All MDC Constituencies
Lawngtlai District,	/Appellate Authority &	under Chakma
Lawngtlai	Returning Officer	Autonomous District Council

Laima Chozah, State Election Commissioner, Mizoram.